11-09-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/19/2002) 101894746 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable commissions of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Technical Casino Towers Associates Services Limited 10-31-61 Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Unit 9, Mulberry Assignment Merger Business Centre Security Agreement Change of Name Quebec Way, Rotherhithe Other _____ London Great Britain SE16 1LB State: ____Zip:___ City:_____ Execution Date:_Oct. 29,2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,836,583 Additional numbers attached? The Yes In No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$_ John S. Egbert Name: 🖾 Enclosed 🧹 Internal Address:___ ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Harrison & Egbert Street Address: 08 - 0879412 Main St.,7th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) _Zip:_ 77002 City: Houston State: TX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Egbert Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/08/2001 LMUELLER 00000001 5836583

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

DATE: 29 October 1999

PARTIES:

- (1) MR PAUL TOWERS of TOWERS ASSOCIATES, formerly of 143 Garstang Road.
 Preston, PR2 3EB and presently of Fell End Cottage, Yans Lane. Storth Milnthorpe.
 Cumbria LA7 7LJ ("The Assignor")
- (2) TECHNICAL CASINO SERVICES LIMITED of Unit 9, Mulberry Business Centre,

 Quebec Way, Rotherhithe, London SE16 1LB ("The Assignee")

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the joint registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the patents listed in Schedule 1 hereto and the sole registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the patent listed in Schedule 2 hereto (hereinafter called "the Patents") and is the joint beneficial owner of the benefit of the patent applications listed in Schedule 3 hereto (hereinafter called "the Applications") all of which stand or are proceeding in the joint name of the Assignor and the Assignee. The Assignor is further the sole registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the Registered Designs listed in Schedule 4 hereto.
- B. The Assignor and the Assignee entered into an agreement on today's date

 (hereinafter called "the Agreement") for the transfer from the Assignor to the Assignee of intellectual property rights including the Patents, the

PÄTENT

Applications and the Registered Designs.

IT IS AGREED THAT for the consideration set forth in the Agreement:-

1. Subject to Clause 2 below the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee absolutely

to the Assignee free from encumbrances:-

1.1 all his right, title and interest in and to:-

> the Patents: 1.1.1

the Applications to the intent that the grant of any patents thereon shall be 1.1.2

in the sole name of and vest in the Assignee; and

1.1.3 the Registered Designs;

together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right

to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such

rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification

of any of the Patents or accompanying any application therefor or accompanying

any of the Applications prior to the date hereof or the Registered Designs.

the right to apply for and prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection 1.2

throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patents and the

Applications including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the

grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the sole name of and ves

- 2. The Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee he will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patents, the Applications and the Registered Designs.
- It is hereby certified that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or 3. series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration involved exceeds SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS (£60,000).

Executed and delivered as a Deed the 29 day of October 1999

and behalf for on **SERVICES CASINO** TECHNICAL

LIMITED

Director

Director/Secretary

SIGNED by PAUL TOWERS in the

3

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Appln No.	Appln Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
Australia	22645/95	25.4.95	688493	12.3.98
USA	08/737304	24.10.96	5836583	17.11.98
Europe	95915958.3	25.4.95	0757582	23.6.99

Europe

Country	Patent No.
Austria	AT0757582
Belgium	BE0757582
Denmark	DK0757582
France	FR0757582
Germany	695109452.7-08
Greece	GR0757582
Italy	IT0757582
Netherlands	NL0757582
Spain	2135056 T3
Sweden	SE0757582
Switzerland	CH0757582
UK	GB0757582

SCHEDULE 2

Country	Appln No.	Appln Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
South Africa	95/3398	26.4.95	95/3398	27.3.96

SCHEDULE 3 Patent Applications

Country	Appln No.	Appln Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
Cananda	2188628	25.4.95	Pending	
Czech Rep	PV3124-96	25.4.95	Pending	
Slovak Rep	PV1370-96	25.4.95	Pending	

SCHEDULE 4 Registered designs

UK -	2038637
US	D-365773
Germany	M9408374.6
Austria	14695
Benelux	25043-00
Australia	124737
Canada	76839
Argentina	61732
Spain	133669
France	945876

PATENT

DATE: 29 Otoler 1999

PARTIES:

1. TECHNICAL CASINO SERVICES LIMITED of Unit 9, Mulberry Business Centre, Quebec Way, Rotherhithe, London SE16 1LB ("TCS") and

2. MR PAUL TOWERS and MS TINA HERBERT in partnership as TOWERS ASSOCIATES of Fell End Cottage, Yans Lane, Storth Milnthorpe. Cumbria LA7 7LJ ("TA")

RECITALS

A. By an Agreement of 1st June 1995 ("the 1995 Agreement") TCS and TA entered into certain arrangements concerning an optical and electronic Auto Detect scanner head jointly developed by them ("ADH"). Pursuant to the 1995 Agreement Mr Paul Towers by an assignment dated 15th October 1996 assigned a one half share in the Patent Application number PCT/GB95/00933.

B. It has been agreed to bring the 1995 Agreement to an end, extinguishing all further rights under it and to transfer to TCS all design, copyright, patent and other intellectual property rights in the ADH (together "the IP Rights") in return for the payment, as set out in this Deed.

This Deed now provides:-

1. TA hereby transfers to TCS its interest in the IP Rights in the ADH for £17,500 payable on signing this Deed.

2. TCS will offer TA the right to quote for the manufacture and supply from time to time of units of the ADH.

3. TCS will issue to TA a credit note for £6,500.00 plus VAT in respect of invoice No.

PATENT REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0677 4.1

- The 1995 Agreement is hereby terminated and any claims under it are hereby extinguished. For the avoidance of doubt TCS shall henceforth have the exclusive and absolute rights to the ADH, whether the rights of manufacture, marketing, sales, licensing, development or any other rights. TCS' absolute right to manufacture shall be subject only
- 4.2 Any claims which either party may at the date of this Deed have against the other in relation to any matter concerning the ADH or any technology having similar or equivalent effect are hereby extinguished.

to the obligation of TCS in Clause 2 above.

- 5. TA will contemporaneously with this Deed execute a Deed of Assignment of certain patents, patent applications and registered designs in the form agreed between the parties and will at the expense of TCS execute any further documents that TCS may require to transfer all or any of the IP Rights in the ADH.
- 6. This is the whole agreement between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof.
- 7. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed under English law and the parties hereto submit to the jurisdiction of the English Courts.
- 8. It is hereby certified that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand pounds (£60,000).

Executed and delivered as a Deed the 29 day of October

Signed TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED

in the

Director

Director/Secretary

presence of:

Signed by TINA HERBERT in the presence of:
Medical Practitioner

PATENT REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0679



THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: TOWERS, Paul

PATENT NO.: 5,836,583

ISSUED: November 17, 1998

TITLE: DETECTION SYSTEM FOR DETECTING A POSITION OF A BALL ON A

ROULETTE WHEEL

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please find the attached Assignment form, signed on October 29, 2001. Also enclosed is an acknowledgment post card for showing receipt of the form.

| Date | John Stepher | Reg. No. 30,627 | Harrison & Egbert | 412 Main Street, 7th Floor | Houston, Texas 77002 | (713)224-8080 | (713)223-4873 (Fax)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that the attached TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT is being first-class mailed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

on ______, 2001.

10-26-01

RECORDED: 10/31/2001

Date

John S. Zgbert

PATENT REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0680